HAND SANITIZER WIPES- alcohol cloth
Zhejiang Qirun Daily Necessities Co., Ltd.

Disclaimer: Most OTC drugs are not reviewed and approved by FDA, however they may be marketed if they
comply with applicable regulations and policies. FDA has not evaluated whether this product complies.

78411-003 wet wipes 75% Ethyl Alcohol

Active Ingredient
Ethyl Alcohol 75%

Purpose

Antiseptic Handwash

USE

For hand washing to decrease bacteria on the skin.
Recommended for repeated use.

Warning

For external use only

Flammable - Keep away from fire or flame

When using this product, avoid contact with eyes. In case of
eye contact, rinse with water to remove.

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation and redness develop.

Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help
or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Directions

. Wet hands thoroughly with product and allow to dry without wiping.

Inactive ingredients

Aqua

6 ‘|‘|16784

44612

Drug Facts

Active Ingredient Purpose
Ethyl AICOhOl 75% wvenvvrofes Antiseptic Handwash

61”“ 3

1

3

Use

| For hand washing to decrease bacteria on the
skin. Recommended for[epeated use.

Warnings
For external use only

Flammable, Keep away fiom fire or flame

g 2024-11-02

‘When using this product avoid contact with eyes,
In case of eye contact, rinsp with water to remove.

g m

Hand Sanitizer
Wipes

m Wet hands thoroughly with product and allow to

dry without wiping.

‘P/ o€

th m oisturizing Al Other Information
® Do not store above 110°
W May discolor some fabri¢s

Stop use and ask a doctd if rrtation and
redness develop

JE[E SYMBOL GLYSSARY
ZENEY For an explandtion of symbols

x packaging, visit

ul used in Dynar Keep out of reach of children, If swallowed, get
S8l dynarex.comisymbols.php or contact a Foison Control Center

medical help or contact a
right away.

Directions

Kills More Than Inactive Ingredients

99.99%

Dynarex Corporation
10 Glenshaw Street of Germs’
burg, NY 10962
Srsa:?ax‘:?dynarex i * Effective at eliminating mofe
- - than 99.99% of many cominon
Made in China  R190823 Reorder No. 1306 harmful germs and bacterif.

wl Manufactured for




HAND SANITIZER WIPES
alcohol cloth

Product Information

Product Type

HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:78411-003

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety

Ingredient Name

ALCOHOL (UNI: 3K9958 V90M) (ALCOHOL - UNIE3K9958 V90 M)

Inactive Ingredients

Ingredient Name

WATER (UNII: 059QF0KOOR)

Packaging

© © 00N NSy W W NN Em = 3

e o T = T S
W W N N B = @ <

Item Code
NDC:78411-003-05

NDC:78411-003-09

NDC:78411-003-10

NDC:78411-003-03

NDC:78411-003-06

NDC:78411-003-04

NDC:78411-003-07

NDC:78411-003-08

NDC:78411-003-11

NDC:78411-003-12

NDC:78411-003-01

NDC:78411-003-02

NDC:78411-003-13

Package Description
100 in 1 BOX
300 gin 1 POUCH; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
100 in 1 PAIL
170 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
160 in 1 PAIL
272 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
15 in 1 BAG
45 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
60 in 1 BAG
180 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
20 in 1 BAG
60 gin 1 POUCH; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
80 in 1 BAG
240 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
600 in 1 BAG
1800 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
250 in 1 PAIL
425 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
280 in 1 PAIL
476 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
1in 1 BAG
3 gin 1POUCH; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
10 in 1 BAG
30 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
50 in 1 PAIL
85 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product

Basis of Strength Strength
ALCOHOL 75 g in 100 g
Strength

Marketing Start Date Marketing End Date
06/08/2020

06/08/2020

06/08/2020

06/08/2020

06/08/2020

06/08/2020

06/08/2020

06/05/2020

06/08/2020

06/08/2020

06/08/2020

06/08/2020

06/08/2020



14
14
15
15
16
16
17
17
18
18
19
19
20
20
21
21
22
22

NDC:78411-003-14

NDC:78411-003-15

NDC:78411-003-16

NDC:78411-003-17

NDC:78411-003-18

NDC:78411-003-19

NDC:78411-003-20

NDC:78411-003-21

NDC:78411-003-22

60 in 1 PAIL

102 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
70 in 1 PAIL

119 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
80 in 1 PAIL

126 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
90 in 1 PAIL

153 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
110 in 1 PAIL

187 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
120 in 1 PAIL

204 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
150 in 1 PAIL

255 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
1200 in 1 BAG

2040 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
1500 in 1 BAG

2550 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Nota Combination Product

Marketing Information
Marketing Category Application Number or Monograph Citation

OTC monograph not final part333A

Establishment

06/08/2020

06/08/2020

06/08/2020

06/08/2020

06/08/2020

06/08/2020

06/08/2020

06/08/2020

06/08/2020

Marketing Start Date Marketing End Date

06/05/2020
Labeler - Zhejiang Qirun Daily Necessities Co., Ltd. (413991799)
Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations
413991799 manufacture(78411-003)

Zhejiang Qirun Daily Necessities Co., Ltd.

Revised: 6/2020

Zhejiang Qirun Daily Necessities Co., Ltd.



	78411-003 wet wipes 75% Ethyl Alcohol
	Active Ingredient
	Purpose

	USE
	Warning
	Directions
	Inactive ingredients

