# HAND SANITIZER WIPES- alcohol cloth Zhejiang Qirun Daily Necessities Co., Ltd.

Disclaimer: Most OTC drugs are not reviewed and approved by FDA, however they may be marketed if they comply with applicable regulations and policies. FDA has not evaluated whether this product complies.

-----

### 78411-003 wet wipes 75% Ethyl Alcohol

### **Active Ingredient**

Ethyl Alcohol 75%

#### **Purpose**

Antiseptic Handwash

#### **USE**

For hand washing to decrease bacteria on the skin. Recommended for repeated use.

### Warning

For external use only Flammable - Keep away from fire or flame When using this product, avoid contact with eyes. In case of eye contact, rinse with water to remove. Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation and redness develop.

Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

#### **Directions**

. Wet hands thoroughly with product and allow to dry without wiping.

### **Inactive ingredients**

#### Aqua



### HAND SANITIZER WIPES

alcohol cloth

### **Product Information**

Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:78411-003

Route of Administration TOPICAL

### Active Ingredient/Active Moiety

Ingredient Name	Basis of Strength	Strength
ALCOHOL (UNIT DECOROS ON (ALCOHOL UNIT DECOROS ON ON O	AL COUOT	75 100 -

**ALCOHOL** (UNII: 3K9958V90M) (ALCOHOL - UNII:3K9958V90M) ALCOHOL 75 g in 100 g

### **Inactive Ingredients**

Ingredient Name	Strength
-----------------	----------

WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)

Pa	Packaging				
#	Item Code	Package Description	<b>Marketing Start Date</b>	<b>Marketing End Date</b>	
1	NDC:78411-003-05	100 in 1 BOX	06/08/2020		
1		300 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
2	NDC:78411-003-09	100 in 1 PAIL	06/08/2020		
2		170 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
3	NDC:78411-003-10	160 in 1 PAIL	06/08/2020		
3		272 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
4	NDC:78411-003-03	15 in 1 BAG	06/08/2020		
4		45 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
5	NDC:78411-003-06	60 in 1 BAG	06/08/2020		
5		180 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
6	NDC:78411-003-04	20 in 1 BAG	06/08/2020		
6		60 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
7	NDC:78411-003-07	80 in 1 BAG	06/08/2020		
7		240 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
8	NDC:78411-003-08	600 in 1 BAG	06/05/2020		
8		1800 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
9	NDC:78411-003-11	250 in 1 PAIL	06/08/2020		
9		425 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
10	NDC:78411-003-12	280 in 1 PAIL	06/08/2020		
10		476 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
11	NDC:78411-003-01	1 in 1 BAG	06/08/2020		
11		3 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
12	NDC:78411-003-02	10 in 1 BAG	06/08/2020		
12		30 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			
13	NDC:78411-003-13	50 in 1 PAIL	06/08/2020		
13		85 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product			

14	NDC:78411-003-14	60 in 1 PAIL	06/08/2020	
14		102 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
15	NDC:78411-003-15	70 in 1 PAIL	06/08/2020	
15		119 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
16	NDC:78411-003-16	80 in 1 PAIL	06/08/2020	
16		126 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
17	NDC:78411-003-17	90 in 1 PAIL	06/08/2020	
17		153 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
18	NDC:78411-003-18	110 in 1 PAIL	06/08/2020	
18		187 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
19	NDC:78411-003-19	120 in 1 PAIL	06/08/2020	
19		204 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
20	NDC:78411-003-20	150 in 1 PAIL	06/08/2020	
20		255 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
21	NDC:78411-003-21	1200 in 1 BAG	06/08/2020	
21		2040 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
22	NDC:78411-003-22	1500 in 1 BAG	06/08/2020	
22		2550 g in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		

Marketing Information				
Marketing Category	Application Number or Monograph Citation	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date	
OTC monograph not final	part333A	06/05/2020		

## **Labeler** - Zhejiang Qirun Daily Necessities Co., Ltd. (413991799)

Establishment				
Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations	
Zhejiang Qirun Daily Necessities Co., Ltd.		413991799	manufacture (78411-003)	

Revised: 6/2020 Zhejiang Qirun Daily Necessities Co., Ltd.